of the wastewater collection system within the Glen Road Lift Station, Ard Road 
Lift Station Area, and Lasater Lift Station Service Areas, preparing final 
reports containing recommended system repairs and the estimated costs 
associated with reducing wet weather inflow and infiltration in an amount not to 
exceed One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars and Zero cents ($110,000.00), which 
is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Attachment 1; authorizing the 
City Manager to execute said Agreement; providing for a repealing clause; 
providing for a severability clause; and providing an effective date (Public 
Works Director)

[...]

Lift Station, Ard Road Lift Station Area, and Lasater Lift Station Service Areas, 
preparing final reports containing recommended system repairs and the estimated 
costs associated with reducing wet weather inflow and infiltration in an amount not 
to exceed One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars and Zero cents ($110,000.00), which 
is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Attachment 1; authorizing the City 
Manager to execute said Agreement. 

19. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
authorizing the purchase of a dump trailer and a utility trailer in the amount of

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas 
awarding a contract to Felix Construction Company, an Arizona for-profit corporation, for the 
construction of Ard Road Pump Station Improvements Contract 2, in an amount not to exceed 
One Million Nine Hundred Fifty Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Three Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($1,954,283.00); authorizing the City Manager to negotiate and execute any and all 
necessary documents; providing a repealing clause; providing a severability clause; and 
providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The Ard Road pump station requires upgrades to remain in compliance with the Texas

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS AWARDING A CONTRACT TO FELIX 
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, AN ARIZONA FOR-PROFIT 
CORPORATION, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF ARD ROAD PUMP 
STATION IMPROVEMENTS CONTRACT 2, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND 
TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($1,954,283.00); AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE 
AND EXECUTE ANY AND ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS; 
PROVIDING A REPEALING CLAUSE; PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY 
CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City sought bids under Bid # 2023-01APR2 for the Ard Road pump station

[...]

Meeting Date:  March 20, 2023   

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider approving a resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing the 
purchase of playground replacement equipment for C. O. Bruce Central Park in an amount not to 
exceed Six Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Five Dollars and Six Cents ($6,395.06) from 
Cunningham Recreation; authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary 
documents; providing a repealing clause; providing a severability clause; and providing an 
effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

At C.O. Bruce Central Park some of the playground equipment has been determined to be in a

[...]

Cunningham Recreation Quote  

THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS 

RESOLUTION NO.  

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, 

AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF PLAYGROUND REPLACEMENT 

EQUIPMENT FOR C. O. BRUCE CENTRAL PARK IN AN AMOUNT NOT 

TO EXCEED SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE 

DOLLARS AND SIX CENTS ($6,395.06) FROM CUNNINGHAM 

RECREATION; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE 

ANY AND ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS; PROVIDING A 

REPEALING CLAUSE; PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND 

PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, C.O. Bruce Central Park, located at 1808 N HWY 175, is a city park utilized